capitalized as part of the 144A Offering and the IPO. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data are presented for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to
indicate the financial condition or results of operations of future periods or the financial condition or results of operations that actually would have been realized had the 144A
Offering and the IPO been consummated on the dates or for the periods presented.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements constitute forward-looking information and are subject to certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual
results to differ materially from those anticipated. See "Risk Factors" and "Forward-Looking Statements."

F-4

Table of Contents

SELECT ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited consolidated pro forma financial statements.

F-5

   Pro forma adjustments

(in thousands, except unit data)
Historical SES
Holdings, LLC  144A Offering

Offering of
Class A Shares

Pro forma
Select Energy
Services, Inc.

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 6,741 $ 45,034 (a)  $   (d), (e)  $
Accounts receivable   62,592  —   —   62,592
Accounts receivable, related parties   91  —   —   91
Inventory   875  —   —   875
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   8,262  —   —   8,262

Total current assets   78,561  45,034

Property and equipment   740,231  —   —   740,231
Accumulated depreciation   (477,675)  —   —   (477,675)

Property and equipment, net   262,556  —   —   262,556
Goodwill   12,242  —   —   12,242
Other intangible assets, net   13,707  —   —   13,707
Deferred tax asset   —  8,014 (b)   —   8,014
Other assets   3,800  4,203 (a)   —   8,003

Total assets  $ 370,866 $ 57,251   $   $

Liabilities and Members' Capital / Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities

Accounts payable  $ 7,554 $ —   $ —   $ 7,554
Accounts payable and accrued expenses, related parties   186  —   —   186
Accrued salaries and benefits   5,791  —   —   5,791
Accrued insurance   9,425  —   —   9,425
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   15,904  —   —   15,904
Current maturities of long-term debt   6,915  (6,915) (a)   —   —

Total current liabilities   45,775  (6,915)   —   38,860
Accrued lease obligations   10,546  —   —   10,546
Other long term liabilities   9,976  6,812 (b)   —   16,788
Long-term debt, net of current maturities   242,366  (242,366) (a)   —   —

Total liabilities   308,663  (242,469)   —   66,194

Commitments and contingencies
Members' capital—42,265,513 common units issued and outstanding as of September 30,

2016 (actual); no common units issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2016 (pro
forma, as adjusted)   55,773  (55,773) (c)   —   —

Class A-1 common stock, $0.01 par value; no shares authorized, issued and outstanding as
of September 30, 2016 (actual); 40,000,000 shares authorized and no shares issued and
outstanding as of September 30, 2016 (pro forma, as adjusted)   —  161 (a), (c)   (161) (f)   —

Class A common stock, $0.01 par value; no shares authorized, issued and outstanding as of

[…]

issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2016 (pro forma, as adjusted)   —  385 (c)   —   385

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value; no shares authorized, issued and outstanding as of
September 30, 2016 (actual); 50,000,000 shares authorized and no shares issued and
outstanding as of September 30, 2016 (pro forma, as adjusted)   —  — (c)   —   —

Additional paid-in capital   —  121,434 (a), (b), (c)   (f)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)

  —  —   (e)
Noncontrolling interests   6,430  233,475 (a), (c)   (e), (f)

Total members' capital / stockholders' equity   62,203  299,720

Total liabilities and members' capital / stockholders' equity  $ 370,866 $ 57,251   $   $

Table of Contents

SELECT ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited consolidated pro forma financial statements.

F-6

   Pro forma adjustments

(in thousands, except unit and per unit data)
Historical SES
Holdings, LLC  144A Offering

Offering of
Class A Shares

Pro forma
Select Energy
Services, Inc.

Revenues
Water solutions  $ 427,496 $ —   $ —   $ 427,496
Accommodations and rentals   52,948  —   —   52,948
Wellsite completion and construction services   55,133  —   —   55,133

Total revenues   535,577  —   —   535,576
Costs of revenue

Water solutions   332,411  —   —   332,411
Accommodations and rentals   37,957  —   —   37,957
Wellsite completion and construction services   48,356  —   —   48,356
Depreciation and amortization   104,608  —   —   104,608

Total costs of revenue   523,332  —   —   523,332

Gross profit   12,245  —   —   12,245
Operating expenses

Selling, general and administrative   56,548  —   —   56,548
Depreciation and amortization   3,104  —   —   3,104
Impairment of intangible assets   21,366  —   —   21,366

Total operating costs and expenses   81,018  —   —   81,018

Loss from operations   (68,773)  —   —   (68,773)

Other income (expense)
Interest expense, net   (13,689)  11,069 (d)   —   (2,620)
Other income, net   893  —   —   893

Loss from operations before taxes   (81,569)  11,069   —   (70,499)

Tax expense (benefit)   324  — (e)   —   324
Loss from continuing operations   (81,893)  11,069   —   (70,824)

Net income from discontinued operations, net of tax   21  —   —   21

Net loss  $ (81,872) $ 11,069   $ —   $ (70,803)

Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   981  44,754 (f)   (i)
Net loss attributable to SES Holdings, LLC   (80,891)  80,891 (f), (g), (h)   —   —
Net loss attributable to Select Energy Services, Inc.   —  (25,068) (f), (g), (h)   (i)

Allocation of net income (loss) attributable to:
Common unitholders   (80,891)  80,891 (f)   —   —
Class A-1 shareholders   —  (20,627) (g)   20,627 (j)   —
Class A shareholders   —  (4,441) (h)   (i),(j)
Class B shareholders   —  — (f)   —   —

  (80,891)  55,823

Weighted average units/shares outstanding:
Common units—Basic & Diluted   38,398,649  (38,398,649) (f)   —   —
Class A-1 shares—Basic & Diluted   —  16,100,000 (g)   (16,100,000) (j)   —
Class A shares—Basic & Diluted   —  3,466,747 (h)   (i),(j)
Class B shares—Basic & Diluted   —  34,931,902 (f)   —   34,931,902

Net income (loss) per unit/share attributable to:
Common units—Basic & Diluted  $ (2.11) $ 2.11   $ —   $ —

Class A-1 shares—Basic & Diluted  $ — $ 1.28   $ 1.28   $ —

Class A shares—Basic & Diluted  $ — $ 1.28   $ —   $

Class B shares—Basic & Diluted  $ — $ —   $ —   $ —

Table of Contents

SELECT ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited consolidated pro forma financial statements.

F-7

   Pro forma adjustments

(in thousands, except unit and per unit data)
Historical SES
Holdings, LLC  144A Offering

Offering of
Class A Shares

Pro forma
Select Energy
Services, Inc.

Revenue
Water solutions  $ 173,157 $ —   $ —   $ 173,157
Accommodations and rentals   19,585  —   —   19,585
Wellsite completion and construction services   22,923  —   —   22,923

Total revenues   215,665  —   —   215,665
Costs of revenue

Water solutions   144,653  —   —   144,653
Wellsite completion and construction services   15,527  —   —   15,527
Accommodations and rentals   19,817  —   —   19,817
Depreciation and amortization   73,874  —   —   73,874

Total costs of revenue   253,871  —   —   253,871

Gross loss   (38,206)  —   —   (38,206)
Operating expenses

Selling, general and administrative   25,928  —   —   25,928
Depreciation and amortization   1,644  —   —   1,644
Impairment of goodwill and other intangible assets   138,666  —   —   138,666
Impairment of property and equipment   60,026  —   —   60,026
Lease abandonment costs   13,169  —   —   13,169

Total operating costs and expenses   239,433  —   —   239,433

Loss from operations   (277,639)  —   —   (277,639)

Other income (expense)
Interest expense, net   (11,792)  10,571 (d)   —   (1,221)
Other income, net   588  —   —   588

Loss from operations before taxes   (288,843)  10,571   —   (278,272)

Tax expense (benefit)   392  — (e)   —   392

Net loss  $ (289,235) $ 10,571   $ —   $ (278,664)

Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   3,876  176,305 (f)   (i)
Net loss attributable to SES Holdings, LLC   (285,359)  285,359 (f), (g), (h)   —   —
Net loss attributable to Select Energy Services, Inc.   —  (98,483) (f), (g), (h)   (i)

Allocation of net income (loss) attributable to:
Common unitholders   (285,359)  285,359 (f)   —
Class A-1 shareholders   —  (80,988) (g)   80,988 (j)   —
Class A shareholders   —  (17,494) (h)   (i),(j)
Class B shareholders   —  — (f)   —   —

  (285,359)  186,876

Weighted average units/shares outstanding:
Common units—Basic & Diluted   38,526,128  (38,526,128) (f)   —   —
Class A-1 shares—Basic & Diluted   —  16,100,000 (g)   (16,100,000) (j)   —
Class A shares—Basic & Diluted   —  3,477,791 (h)   (i),(j)
Class B shares—Basic & Diluted   —  35,048,337 (f)   —   35,048,337

Net income (loss) per unit/share attributable to:
Common units—Basic & Diluted  $ (7.41) $ 7.41   $ —   $ —

Class A-1 shares—Basic & Diluted  $ — $ (5.03)   $ 5.03   $ —

Class A shares—Basic & Diluted  $ — $ (5.03)   $   $

Class B shares—Basic & Diluted  $ — $ —   $ —   $ —

Table of Contents

SELECT ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of presentation, transactions and the Offering